
   REGION 2A  2023-2024 "WORKING" CALENDAR      

Updatesd 4/16/24

Tues. Nov. 19 LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE Le Sueur-Henderson 9:30  subsection 1
Wed. Nov. 20 LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE Le Sueur-Henderson 9:30  subsection 2
Sport/Activity/Date Level of Contest Site Time
Girls Tennis Section 5A
Thursday, October 3 Team Quarter Finals High Seed 4:00
Monday, October 7 Team Semi & Finals Gustavus 9:00
Thursday, October 10 Ind 1st/2nd Rds Gustavus 9:00 Seeding at 8:00 a.m.
Monday, October 14 Ind Semi & Finals Gustavus 9:00
October 23-26 State

Girls Tennis Section 2A
Monday, September 30 Team Quarter Finals High Seed 4:00
Thursday, October 3 Team Semi & Finals Gustavus 9:00
Friday, October 4 Ind 1st/2nd Rds Gustavus 9:00 Seeding at 8:00 a.m.
Wednesday, October 9 Ind Semi & Finals Gustavus 9:00
October 23-26 State

Boys/Girls Cross Country
Thursday, October 24 Section final Baylor Park 3:45 NYA Hosting
Saturday, November 2 State Les Bolstad Golf Course TBD

Football 9Man, 2A, 2AA, 3AAA
Tuesday, October 22 Quarter Finals High Seed 7:00
Saturday, October 26 Semi Finals High Seed 2:00
Friday, November 1 9-Man Section Final Cottonwood 7:00
Friday, November 1 2A & 2AA Section Final New Prague/JWP 7:00 2A @New Prague; 2AA @ JWP
Friday, November 1 3AAA Section Final New Ulm 7:00
November 8,9 State Qt Finals  Various Sites
November 15,16 State Semi Finals US Bank Stadium
November 29,30 Prep Bowl US Bank Stadium May be moved to 22,23 (TBD)

Girls' Soccer - ADMINISTERED BY REGION 1A
Oct. 7 Play in games High Seed TBD
Oct. 10 Qtr. Finals High Seed TBD
Oct. 12 Semi Finals High Seed TBD
Oct. 17 Finals TBD TBD
Week of Oct. 21 State Tournament
Week of Oct. 28 State Tournament US Bank Stadium

Boys' Soccer - ADMINISTERED BY REGION 1A
Oct. 7 Play in games High Seed TBD
Oct. 10 Qtr. Final Games High Seed TBD
Oct. 12 Semifinals High Seed TBD
Oct. 17 Finals TBD TBD
Week of Oct. 21 State Tourament
Week of Oct. 28 State Tournament US Bank Stadium

Volleyball  A Seeding will be done on Oct 15  
Thursday Oct. 17 Play-In Matches High Seed 7:00
Monday Oct. 21 Round one High Seed 7:00
Thursday Oct. 24 Qtr. Finals High Seed 7:00
Tue. Oct. 29 Semi-Finals St. Peter 6:00 & 25 minutes after first match
Thursday Oct. 31 Section Final St. Peter 6:00
November 6-9 State XCEL Energy Ctr

Volleyball  AA Seeding will be done on Oct 15  
Thursday Oct. 17 Play-in Matches High Seed 7:00
Mon. Oct. 21 Round one High Seed 7:00
Thursday Oct. 24 Qtr. Finals High Seed 7:00
Tuesday Oct. 29 Semi-Finals New Prague 6:00 & 25 minutes after first match
Thursday Oct. 31 Section Final St. Peter 30 Minutes following 1st Match
November 6-9 State XCEL Energy Ctr
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One Act Play 
Saturday, Jan 25 Sub-Section 5 TBD 10:00
Saturday, Jan 25 Sub-Section 6 Maple River 10:00
Saturday, Jan 25 Sub-Section 7 Mountain Lake 10:00
Saturday, Jan 25 Sub-Section 8 Tri City United 10:00
Saturday, Feb 1 Section Championship Waseca 10:00
TBD State St. Kates University TBD

Girls Hockey (3A)
Thursday Feb. 6 Section Qtr. Finals High Seed 7:00
Saturday Feb. 8 Section Semi Finals High Seed 1:00 or 7:00
Tuesday Feb. 11 Section Final Gustavus 7:30
February 19-22 State Tournament XCEL Energy Ctr

Dance Not Administered by 2A
TBD Section Championship TBD TBD
Fri & Sat Feb 14-15 State Target Center

Gymnastics
Thursday, Feb 13 Section Championship Mankato East 5:30
Feb 21-22 State Univ of Minnesota

Girls Wrestling Sections 1 & 2
Friday Feb. 7 Prelims Rochester Century 3:00 weigh in 5:00 Wrestling Starts
Saturday Feb. 8 Semi/Finals/True 2nd Rochester Century 9:00 a.m Weigh in
Feb. 28, March 1 State Tournament EXCEL Energy Center

Wrestling Team Seeding February 12
Thursday, Feb 13 Prelims and Qtfinals Top 4 High Seeds 7:00 6:00 and 20 min after if a prelim
Saturday, Feb 15  Team 2A Semis & Final LCWM 2:00/20 min after 1st Match
Sat. Feb. 22 Section Ind 2A ChampionshipBlue Earth Area 10:00 a.m.
Feb 27 - March 1 State Tourn XCEL Energy Ctr

Girls' BB  Class A Seeding will be done on Feb 17
Thursday, February 20 Play-in Games High Seed 7:00
Monday, February 24 Round One High Seed 7:00
Thursday, Feb. 27 Qtr. Finals High Seed 7:00
Monday, March 3 Semi-Finals Gustavus 6:00 & 25 minutes after game 1
Friday, March 7 Section Championship MSU 6:00
March 12-15 State Girls' BB Tourn Univ of MN

Girls' BB Class AA Seeding will be done on Feb 17
Thursday Feb. 20 Play-In Games High Seed 7:00
Monday, February 24 Round One High Seed 7:00
Thursday, Feb. 27 Qtr, Finals High Seed 7:00
Monday, March 3 Semi-finals MSU 6:00 & 25 minutes after game one
Friday, March 7 Section Championship MSU 8:00
March 12-15 State Girls' BB Tourn Univ of MN

Boys' BB  Class A Seeding will be done on Feb 25
Friday, Feb 28 Play-in Games High Seed 7:00
Tuesday, March 4 Round One High Seed 7:00
Thursday, March 6 Qtr. Finals High Seed 7:00
Monday, March 10 Semi-Finals Gustavus 6:00 & 25 minutes after game one
Thursday, March 13 Section Championship MSU 6:00
March 18-22 State BBB Tournament Target Center/Williams Arena

Boys' BB  Class AA Seeding will be done on Feb 26
Tuesday, March 4 Round one High Seed 7:00
Thursday, March 6 Qtr. Finals High Seed 7:00
Monday, March 10 Semi-Finals MSU 6:00 & 25 minutes after game one
Thursday, March 13 Section Championship MSU 8:00
March 18-22 State BBB Tournament Target Center/Williams Arena
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Tues,  March 11 Township election - no events between 6 and 8:00

Music Easter is April 20th, 2025 MUSIC Dates /Sites are Confirmed for 2025

Monday March 3 Lg Gp - Sub 5 (Vocal) WEM 9:00 Mathew Thomforde
Monday March 17 Lg. Group 5 (Instrumental) USC 9:00 Bjorn Hagen
Saturday March 22 Solo/Enso  Sub 5 MSU-Mankato 9:00 Michael Thursby
Monday March 10 Solo/Enso   Sub 6 MSU-Mankato 9:00 Michael Thursby
Monday March 3 Lg. Group (Vocal) Sub 6 LCWM 9:00 Dustin Oldenburg
Thursday March 20 Lg Group (Instr) Sub 6 GHEC 9:00 Linda Bakken
Wednesday March 12 Lg Gp - Sub 7 (vocal & instru) Sleepy Eye St. Mary's 9:00 Rachel Moldan
Wednesday March 19 Lg Gp - Sub Section 8 (Vocal) Glencoe/Silver Lake 9:00 Jeffrey Iverson
Wednesday, March 26 Lg. Group (Instr)  Sub  8 Glencoe/Silver Lake 9:00 Peter Gapson
Wednesday March 5 Solo/Enso - Sub 8 Gustavus Adolphus 9:00

Speech Easter is April 20, 2025
Friday April 11 Section JWP 3:45
Friday April 25th State Shakopee HS TBD

Boys Tennis
Thursday, May 15 Team quarter finals High Seed 4:30
Monday, May 19 Team Semis & Finals Gustavus 11:00
Wednesday, May 21 Individuals-1st round Gustavus 10:00 Seed at 9:00 AM
Thursday, May 22 Ind - Semis & Finals Gustavus 11:00
June 3-6 State Reed-Sweatt TBD

Boys/Girls Golf AA
Tuesday May 27 1st Round/Girls New Prague Golf Course 9:00
Wednesday May 28 1st Round/Boys New Prague Golf Course 1:00
Tuesday, June 3  Girls/Boys - Final New Prague Golf Course 9:00
June 10,11 State Ridges at Sand Creek - Jordan

Boys/Girls Golf A
Tuesday, May 27 1st Round/Girls North Links 9:00 Madelia  host
Thursday, May 29 1st Round/Boys North Links 9:00 Madelia  host
Monday June 2  Girls/Boys - Final North Links 9:00 Madelia  host
June 10,11 State Pebble Creek - Becker

Softball Seeding will be done on May 16
Tuesday, May 20 Games 1-8 High Seed 5:00 Single elimination
Thursday, May 22 Games 9-12 High Seed 5:00 Double elimination
Saturday, May 24 Games 13-18 Caswell Park Class A 10 /12 Double elimination
Saturday, May 24 Games 13-18 Caswell Park Class AA 2/4 Double elimination
Saturday, May 24 Games 19 Caswell Park 12 A/4 AA Double elimination
Tuesday, May 27 Games 20-21 Caswell Park 5/7:00 Double elimination
Thursday, May 29 Game 22 Caswell Park 5:00 Double elimination
Thursday, May 29 Game 23 if needed Caswell Park 7:00 Double elimination
June 5,6 State Caswell Park North Mankato

Track/Field  
Thursday, May 22 South USC 3:00
Thursday, May 22 North Norwood Young America 3:00
Saturday, May 31 Section Mankato West 9:30/field events 10:00:pelims/11:00 finals
June 5-7 State St. Michael/Albertville HS
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Baseball Seeding will be done on Tuesday, May 20
Thursday, May 22 Games 1-8 High Seed 5:00 Single Elimination
Tuesday, May 27 Games 9-12 High Seed 5:00 Double Elimination
Thursday, May 29 Games 13-16 High Seed 5:00 Double Elimination
Saturday, May 31 Game 17 (winner) A @ Mankato;  AA @ TBD 11:00 Double Elimination
Saturday, May 31 Game 18-19 (loser) A @ Mankato;  AA @ TBD A @1:00/3:00 

1:30/4:00
Double Elimination

Tuesday, June 3 Games 20-21 A @ Mankato;  AA @ TBD 5/7:30 Double Elimination
Thursday, June 5 Game 22 A @ Mankato ;  AA @ TBD 5:00 Double Elimination
Thursday, June 5 Game 23 if needed A @ Mankato;  AA @ TBD 7:30 Double Elimination
Week of June 9 State A @ Chaska;  AA @St. Cloud TBD Championship  at Target Field

Visual Arts
Wednesday, April 9 North Subsection TCU 9:00 Open to public @ 1:00
Wednesday, April 16 South Subsection Cedar Mountain 9:00 Open to public @ 1:00


